	16-30-2000 <u>3 83 W</u>
RECC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101393470 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MY 23 NI 2: 36  Clayton S. Ellswor OPR/FIMANCE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: EBM Mill & Elevator Supply, Inc.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment	Street Address: 1014 Sherwood Road  Norfolk NF - 68701
Execution Date: May 11, 2000	City: Norfolk State: NE Zip: 68701  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 1 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,358,074
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ᠍ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Donald H. Zarley Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte et al.  801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200  City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309-	8. Deposit account number:  26-0084  2721  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 FC:581 40.00 DD DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon of the original document.  Jo Ann L. Ketterling  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  May 16, 2000  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Clayton S. Ellsworth, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), with an address of 1014 Sherwood Road, Norfolk, NE 68701, is the owner of United States Letters Patent 5,358,074 issued October 25, 1994, entitled MOTOR DRIVE MOUNTING FOR ELEVATOR LEG; and

WHEREAS, EBM Mill & Elevator Supply, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nebraska having an address of 1014 Sherwood Road, Norfolk, NE 68701 is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said patent as an ASSIGNEE from the above-identified ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree to the following:

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for good and other valuable consideration as well, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patent 5,358,074, issued on October 25, 1994, the same to be enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the remaining life of said patent as though the ASSIGNEE stands completely in the position earlier enjoyed by ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010871 FRAME: 0900 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Letters Patent.

Clarton	di Ellaworth	
Short S.	. Ellsworth	
Clavton		

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

COUNTY OF MADISON )

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

On this // day of May /, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles S. Ellsworth, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska RITA CONOVER My Comm. Exp. Sept. 17, 2000